BERMAD Irrigation
S-Series
Features and Benefits
■ Advanced Construction Materials, Unique Plastic Casing
 ❏ Proven pressure, voltage and weather resistance
 ❏ Highly durable in corrosive environments
 ❏ High mechanical strength
 ❏ Protection Class- IP68; NEMA Type 6D

  NO (Open) or NC (Closed)
(d) Mark desired Base: 00 (No Base) BC (Plastic NC), BR (Brass NC)
How to Order
Please Specify the requested Solenoid as follow:
For cables longer than shown in diagram
In order to calculate the cross section of
a length other than shown in the diagram,
use the following equation:
S = Minimum conductor cross-section in mm2
L (sol) = ActualLength of cable to solenoid
L (diagram) = Length of cable shown in this diagram
3-Way Flow & Pressure Data
Actuator Type
Pressure
Rating (bar; Psi)
Inlet Port Kv* Exhaust Kv*
Orifice (mm) 1.6 1.8 1.6 1.8 1.6 1.8
S-390 24VAC-D-NO 10;150 0.05 0.12
S-390 24VAC-D-NC 15;220 10;150 0.07 0.12 0.05
S-390 24VAC-R-NO 10;150 0.05 0.12
S-390 24VDC-NO 8;115 0.05 0.12
S-390 24VDC-NC 10;150 5;70 0.07 0.12 0.05
S-390 12VDC-NO 8;115 0.05 0.12
S-390 12VDC-NC 10;150 5;70 0.07 0.12 0.05
*  KV = m3/h @ 1 bar ΔP   ** CV = GPM @ 1 bar ΔP
L (SOL)
L (diagram)
S = x 0.5
Cable cross section: 0.5 mm2, orifice size: 1.8 mm, air gap: 0.8 mm
Electrical Data:
Actuator Type Cable Color
Power
(Watt)
Current (Amp) Coil
Resistance
ohm@20°C;
68°FInrush Hold
S-390-3W-24VAC-D
NO
Red/Orange 2.2 0.13 0.13 37.5
S-390-3W-24VAC-D
NC
Orange/Blue 3.5 0.20 0.20 *
S-390-3W-24VAC-R
NO
Red/Red 2.9 0.46 0.24 21
S-390-3W-24VDC
NO & NC
Black/Black 4.2 0.17 0.17 135
S-390-3W-12VDC
NO & NC
Blue/Blue 4.0 0.33 0.33 36
* The resistance in these coils cannot be measured